
King's (Pa.) (3-12) -vs- Arcadia (12-6)
3/26/2026 at Ambler, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
King's (Pa.) 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 6 8 3
Arcadia 5 9 0 2 0 4 0 0 X 20 18 3

King's (Pa.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miles Carey ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Sean Noone ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Tate Pentasuglio lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Michael Cohen lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Troy Neff cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Andy Aviles pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Kosar 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Andino ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jason Cunha dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Brendan Kopec rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Mikey Timinski rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaiden Wanamaker 1b 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Nathan Gilson 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin Kullman 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Ian Campbell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Blaze Graham 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brayden Schoonmaker c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    John Gardiner Jr. c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jack McDonald ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Wyatt Moore c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Connor Reynolds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Gesford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexander Breitfeller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Beltre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dusty Shaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Galimi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 5 4 9 7

3B: Troy Neff (1)
SB: Troy Neff (1)
HBP: Troy Neff (1)
E: Miles Carey (1); Kevin Kullman (1); Brayden Schoonmaker (1)

Arcadia 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin Wheeler cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Noah Stennett cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ryan Radigan 2b 1 3 1 0 1 0 0
    Will Buchan 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Max Oswald lf 2 3 2 6 0 0 0
    Braeden Black lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Joshua Agriesti 1b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Will Childs 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Solomon Abdullah dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Chris Quick ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myles McNiff ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas Strauch rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Simon Abdullah rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Peter Trendafilov c 5 2 2 4 0 2 2
Derek Rivera 3b/2b 5 1 2 2 1 0 3
Taro Pustilnik ss 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
Lj Wolff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Dicarlantonio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jadon Dormer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evit Dwyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Hinkle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles Cherico p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Haynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 20 18 19 7 3 13

2B: Simon Abdullah (1); Peter Trendafilov (1); Taro Pustilnik (1)
HR: Max Oswald (2); Peter Trendafilov (1)
SF: Thomas Strauch (1)
HBP: Ryan Radigan (2); Max Oswald (2); Peter Trendafilov (1); Taro
Pustilnik (1)
E: Ryan Radigan (1); Thomas Strauch (1); Derek Rivera (1)
DP: 2

King's (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Reynolds (L, 1-3) 1.0 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 4 10 2 1 78
Noah Gesford 0.2 6 9 9 2 1 0 0 1 0 8 11 1 0 17
Alexander Breitfeller 1.1 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 1 38
Brian Beltre 2.1 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 2 38
Dusty Shaver 1.2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 3 7
Christian Galimi 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 14
Totals 18 20 15 7 3 1 0 6 0 43 57 14 7 192

Arcadia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lj Wolff 4.0 4 3 2 2 7 0 0 1 0 16 19 1 3 72
Hunter Dicarlantonio (W, 3-1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 8
Jadon Dormer 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 7
Evit Dwyer 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 22
Luke Hinkle 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 15
Miles Cherico 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 11
Brock Haynes 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 8 6 5 4 9 1 0 1 0 35 40 6 10 141



 
Win: Hunter Dicarlantonio (3-1)
Loss: Connor Reynolds (1-3)
HBP: Connor Reynolds, Noah Gesford, Alexander Breitfeller, Dusty Shaver, Lj Wolff
PB: Brayden Schoonmaker (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Carden First: Dennis Dunn 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 192   Weather: 70's, sunny
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 1st KIN ARC
Miles Carey popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Tate Pentasuglio singled to right center, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Troy Neff hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Owen Kosar grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF); Troy Neff advanced to second; Tate Pentasuglio advanced to
third. 0 0
Jason Cunha reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); Troy Neff advanced to third; Tate Pentasuglio
scored, unearned. 1 0
Brendan Kopec struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 1 0

Arcadia - Bottom of 1st KIN ARC
Kevin Wheeler lined out to cf to right center (0-0). 1 0
Ryan Radigan hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 1 0
Max Oswald hit by pitch (3-2 SBSFBH); Ryan Radigan advanced to second. 1 0
Joshua Agriesti reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KBF); Max Oswald advanced to second; Ryan
Radigan advanced to third. 1 0
Joshua Agriesti advanced to second on a passed ball; Max Oswald advanced to third; Ryan Radigan scored. 1 1
Solomon Abdullah walked (3-2 BFSBBFB). 1 1
Thomas Strauch flied out to cf to left center, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BSS); Max Oswald scored, unearned. 1 2
Peter Trendafilov homered to left center, unearned, 3 RBI (0-0); Solomon Abdullah scored, unearned;
Joshua Agriesti scored, unearned. 1 5
Derek Rivera walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 5
Taro Pustilnik hit by pitch (1-0 H); Derek Rivera advanced to second. 1 5
Kevin Wheeler grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 5

King's (Pa.) - Top of 2nd KIN ARC
Jaiden Wanamaker walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 5
Kevin Kullman struck out swinging, out on double play c to ss (3-2 BBSKBS); Jaiden Wanamaker out on the
play, interference. 1 5
Brayden Schoonmaker struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 5

Arcadia - Bottom of 2nd KIN ARC
Noah Gesford to p for Connor Reynolds. 1 5
Ryan Radigan walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 1 5
Max Oswald homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Ryan Radigan scored. 1 7
Joshua Agriesti singled through the left side (0-1 F). 1 7
Solomon Abdullah flied out to rf (0-0). 1 7
Thomas Strauch singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Joshua Agriesti advanced to second. 1 7
Peter Trendafilov struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 1 7
Derek Rivera singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third on a throwing
error by c, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKFFB); Thomas Strauch scored; Joshua Agriesti scored. 1 9
Taro Pustilnik walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 9
Kevin Wheeler singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KBF); Taro Pustilnik advanced to second; Derek Rivera
scored. 1 10
Ryan Radigan hit by pitch (2-2 SKBH); Kevin Wheeler advanced to second; Taro Pustilnik advanced to third. 1 10
Max Oswald homered to left center, 4 RBI (1-1 BK); Ryan Radigan scored; Kevin Wheeler scored; Taro
Pustilnik scored. 1 14
Alexander Breitfeller to p for Connor Reynolds. 1 14
Joshua Agriesti singled to left center (0-1 S). 1 14
Solomon Abdullah walked (3-0 BBBB); Joshua Agriesti advanced to second. 1 14
Thomas Strauch flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 1 14

King's (Pa.) - Top of 3rd KIN ARC
Miles Carey struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 14
Tate Pentasuglio grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 1 14
Troy Neff struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 1 14



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Arcadia - Bottom of 3rd KIN ARC
Mikey Timinski to rf for Brendan Kopec. 1 14
John Gardiner Jr. to c for Brayden Schoonmaker. 1 14
Peter Trendafilov struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 14
Derek Rivera grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 14
Taro Pustilnik struck out looking (3-2 BKBFFBK). 1 14

King's (Pa.) - Top of 4th KIN ARC
Owen Kosar singled to right field (1-1 BK). 1 14
Jason Cunha walked (3-1 BKBBB); Owen Kosar advanced to second. 1 14
Mikey Timinski grounded out to p (3-2 BKBKB); Jason Cunha advanced to second; Owen Kosar advanced to
third. 1 14
Jaiden Wanamaker singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBSB); Jason Cunha scored; Owen Kosar scored. 3 14
Kevin Kullman singled down the rf line (0-2 SSF); Jaiden Wanamaker advanced to third. 3 14
John Gardiner Jr. struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 3 14
Miles Carey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 14

Arcadia - Bottom of 4th KIN ARC
Kevin Wheeler reached first on a fielding error by 3b (3-2 BFBBK). 3 14
Noah Stennett pinch ran for Kevin Wheeler. 3 14
Ryan Radigan singled to center field (2-1 BFB); Noah Stennett advanced to second. 3 14
Will Buchan pinch ran for Ryan Radigan. 3 14
Max Oswald hit by pitch (1-0 H); Will Buchan advanced to second; Noah Stennett advanced to third. 3 14
Braeden Black pinch ran for Max Oswald. 3 14
Joshua Agriesti singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 BKFF); Braeden Black advanced to second; Will Buchan
scored; Noah Stennett scored, unearned. 3 16
Will Childs pinch ran for Joshua Agriesti. 3 16
Brian Beltre to p for Alexander Breitfeller. 3 16
Solomon Abdullah flied out to rf down the rf line (1-1 FB); Will Childs advanced to second; Braeden Black
advanced to third. 3 16
Thomas Strauch grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 16
Peter Trendafilov flied out to lf (1-2 SBF). 3 16

King's (Pa.) - Top of 5th KIN ARC
Noah Stennett to cf. 3 16
Will Buchan to 3b. 3 16
Braeden Black to lf. 3 16
Will Childs to 1b. 3 16
Simon Abdullah to rf for Thomas Strauch. 3 16
Derek Rivera to 2b. 3 16
Hunter Dicarlantonio to p for Lj Wolff. 3 16
Tate Pentasuglio flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 3 16
Troy Neff lined out to lf down the lf line (0-1 K). 3 16
Owen Kosar popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 16

Arcadia - Bottom of 5th KIN ARC
Derek Rivera singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 3 16
Taro Pustilnik flied out to lf (1-2 KBS). 3 16
Noah Stennett lined out to rf (0-0). 3 16
Will Buchan walked (3-1 BBFBB); Derek Rivera advanced to second. 3 16
Braeden Black reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Will Buchan out at second ss to 2b. 3 16

King's (Pa.) - Top of 6th KIN ARC
Jadon Dormer to p for Hunter Dicarlantonio. 3 16



Jason Cunha grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 16
Mikey Timinski grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 16
Jaiden Wanamaker grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 16

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arcadia - Bottom of 6th KIN ARC
Will Childs singled up the middle (0-0). 3 16
Chris Quick pinch hit for Solomon Abdullah. 3 16
Chris Quick flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 3 16
Simon Abdullah doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BFBK); Will Childs scored. 3 17
Peter Trendafilov doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Simon Abdullah scored. 3 18
Dusty Shaver to p for Brian Beltre. 3 18
Derek Rivera grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 18
Taro Pustilnik doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 BFK); Peter Trendafilov scored. 3 19
Noah Stennett singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Taro Pustilnik scored. 3 20
Will Buchan flied out to cf (0-0). 3 20

King's (Pa.) - Top of 7th KIN ARC
Evit Dwyer to p for Jadon Dormer. 3 20
Kevin Kullman singled to right center (0-1 K). 3 20
Jack McDonald pinch hit for John Gardiner Jr.. 3 20
Ian Campbell pinch ran for Kevin Kullman. 3 20
Jack McDonald walked (3-1 BSBBB); Ian Campbell advanced to second. 3 20
Sean Noone pinch hit for Miles Carey. 3 20
Sean Noone singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Jack McDonald advanced to second; Ian Campbell scored. 4 20
Sean Noone advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jack McDonald advanced to third. 4 20
Tate Pentasuglio reached first on a throwing error by 2b, RBI (0-0); Sean Noone advanced to third; Jack
McDonald scored. 5 20
Troy Neff reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 BBKKBF); Tate Pentasuglio out at second 2b to ss; Sean
Noone scored. 6 20
Owen Kosar flied out to cf (0-0). 6 20
Troy Neff stole second. 6 20
Jason Cunha struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 6 20

Arcadia - Bottom of 7th KIN ARC
Sean Noone to ss. 6 20
Michael Cohen to lf for Tate Pentasuglio. 6 20
Nathan Gilson to 1b for Jaiden Wanamaker. 6 20
Wyatt Moore to c for Jack McDonald. 6 20
Blaze Graham to 3b for Ian Campbell. 6 20
Braeden Black singled to left field (0-0). 6 20
Will Childs fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 6 20
Myles McNiff pinch hit for Chris Quick. 6 20
Myles McNiff walked (3-2 SBBFBB); Braeden Black advanced to second. 6 20
Simon Abdullah reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Myles McNiff out at second ss to 2b; Braeden Black
advanced to third. 6 20
Peter Trendafilov hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Simon Abdullah advanced to second. 6 20
Derek Rivera reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Peter Trendafilov out at second ss to 2b. 6 20

King's (Pa.) - Top of 8th KIN ARC
Luke Hinkle to p for Evit Dwyer. 6 20
Mikey Timinski grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 6 20
Nathan Gilson singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 6 20
Blaze Graham walked (3-1 KBBBB); Nathan Gilson advanced to second. 6 20
Wyatt Moore grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Blaze Graham out on the play. 6 20

Arcadia - Bottom of 8th KIN ARC
Christian Galimi to p for Dusty Shaver. 6 20



Taro Pustilnik popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 6 20
Noah Stennett singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 6 20
Noah Stennett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 20
Will Buchan flied out to rf (2-2 KFFBB). 6 20
Braeden Black popped up to p (1-0 B). 6 20

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

King's (Pa.) - Top of 9th KIN ARC
Miles Cherico to p for Luke Hinkle. 6 20
Sean Noone flied out to rf (2-2 BSBKF). 6 20
Michael Cohen struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 6 20
Brock Haynes to p for Miles Cherico. 6 20
Troy Neff tripled to center field (2-0 BB). 6 20
Jordan Andino pinch hit for Owen Kosar. 6 20
Andy Aviles pinch ran for Troy Neff. 6 20
Jordan Andino grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 6 20

Arcadia - Bottom of 9th KIN ARC


